
Friday, April 20[ Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 36)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 With a Smile and a Song
10. O Devotions: Major Riseley
10.20 For My Lady: "Mr,Thunder"
11. 0 To Lighten the: Task
72. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONQON NEWS)
4.30 Broadcast to Schools
2.0 From Our Library2.30 Classicai Music, featuring
Sonata Works: Sonata in F
Minor (‘"‘Appassionata’’) -(Beet-
hoven)
3.30 In Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.45 Children’s session: The
Storyman: "‘The Giant’s Wig" |

6.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7. 0 Local News Service

:7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Studio Orchestra conducted
by Harold Baxter, "La Boutique
Fantasque" (Rossini-Respighi)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Moods of Man, re-flected in Poetry and Prose."
Readings by the Rev, G. A.Naylor
8.20 Studio Recital by Dawn
Harding (mezzo-soprano),
"Blow, Blow Thou WinterWind"
(Frank Bridge), ‘To Daisies’
(Quilter), "Hymn to Avia-
tors" (Parry), ‘Joyful EasterTide" (Somervell), "Oh! Dear,
What Can the Matter Be" (Bax)
3.32 The Studio Orchestra
"Pelleas and Melisande"
(Sibelius)
8. 0 Newsree! and War Review
9.26 Egon Petri (piano),Variations and Fugue on a theme
by Handel (Brahms)
9.49 Theodore Scheidl (bari-
tone), "Could I Once Again
Caress Thee" (Liszt)
9.52 Beecham and the London
Philharmonic Orchestra,
"Festivo" (Sibelius)
10. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UNFORS AM
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light Music
7. 0 After Dinner Music8.0 Variety Show
9. O In the Music Salon
9.15 Music of the South Seas
9.30 Operetta and Musical Com-
edy
10. 0 Light Recitals
10.30 Close down

KZA AUCKLAND1250 kc. 240 m.

6. Op.m. Light orchestral music
6.45 Popular medleys
6. 0 Popular vocalists
6.20 Light popular items7. 0 Orchestral music
8. 0 Concert
9. 0 Modern dance bands and
songs
10. O Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526m. ]

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a m. London
News
6.15 lWreakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 36)
9.39 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star; RBronislaw
Huberman (violin)

:9.40 Music While You Work
:10,10 Devotional Service

10.25 Quiet Interlude
10.28 101030 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: The storyBehind the Song

11. 0 A.C.E. Talk: "Making LouseCovers"
11.15 sandy McPherson at the
Organ (BBC show)
12. 0 Lunch music (12.45 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour: Chamber
Music by Grieg: ’Cello Sonata in
A Minor ‘

3.0 Play of the Week: " The
Nightingale"
3.28 10 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work4,0 BBC Feature
4.15 ‘Tropical Moods’; Music
by the Latin-American Orches-tra
4.30 Variety4.45 Children’s session: "Tales
by Uncle Remus" and " Little
Men"
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:In Quiet Mood: Music from the
Masters
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Andersen Tyrer (Englishpianist),
Music by Chopin: Variations
Brilliants, Etude in F, Etude in
E, Nocturne in F Sharp, Balladein G Minor (A Studio Recital)
8.30 "The Brains Trust"
The Brains Trust to-night: "The
Doctor"; Hilary St. George Saun-
ders, writer of "The Battle ofBritain"; Lt.-Commander Gould;
Kingsley Martin, editor of ‘ New
Statesman’; Miss Beatrice Ward,assistant--editor "The Econo-
mist"; and Questionmaster Don-
ald MeCullough.
are Station, notices.9.0 Newsr and War Review
New Zealand News for the|

Pacific Islands
9.40 N.Z. Expeditionary Force
Band, Fourth Brigade,Conductor: Captain D. Goffin"Ramilles" March (Goffin), Pre-lude and Fugue in G ‘Minor
(Bach), Andante from ‘" The
Pathetique’" Symphony (Tchai-
kovski), "BalHamid" March52 Band of H.M. GrenadierGuards,
"Merry. Wives of Windsor" Ov-
erture (Nicolai, arr. Godfrey),"When You Come Home"
(Squire), "Marching with theGrenadiers"
10.10 Review of Saturday’s Races10.20 Rhythm on Record: The
Week’s New Releases by ‘‘Turn-
table"’11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[avewu
5. O p.m. Variety
5.45 Dance Mutisic
6.15 Dinner Musie
7. 0 After Dinner Musie
8. 0. Hawaiian Harmonies
8.15 Silvester and Bradley8.30 Revels’ in Rhythm8.46 Rhythmie Vocalists
9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Beethoven’s Violin and Piano
Sonatas (first of series)Fritz Kreisler and Franz Rupp,
Sonata No. 1, Op. 12, No. 1, in. D
9.20-10.0 Music by SchubertLawrence Tibbett (baritone),
"The Wanderer"
9.24 Artur Schnabel’ (piano),
Sonata in A Major, (posthumous)10. 0 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down |

BY WEL?+]
7. Op.m. Comedyland
7.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall7.43 With a’Smile and a ‘2 Z.8.26 "Krazy Kapers" **9. 2 Stars of the Concert9.20 "The Mystery of Moor

deeManor"
9.46 Tempo ai. Valse "

10. 0 Close down

| 27 (33 NEW PLYMOUTH
|

810 ke. 370 m.

8. Op.m. Selected recordings9. 0 Big Ben Chimes9. 4
=
Concert session

10. 0 Close down

| YAH NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45.a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 36)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadeast to Schools5. 0 Aunt Wendy
6. 0 "Vanity Fair’6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme6.45 Station announcements
"Greyburn of the Salween’"’
7. 0 After dinner music7.30 Screen snapshots7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 With a Smile and a Song8.30 Dance programme by -Ger-aldo and His Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Harry Horlick and His Or-
chestra,, "The Flying Trapeze"(J. Strauss)9.28 Allan Jones (tenor), "In-termezzo" (Provost)9.31 Albert Sandler Trio, ‘Mit-zi" (Bridgemont, arr. Byfield),"Souvenir" (Drdla)9.37 John Charles’fhomas (bari-tone), "Bluebird of Happiness"(Harmati), "The Last Time iSaw Paris" (Kern)9.43 Decca Salon Orchestra,"The Sweetest Story EverTold" (Stultz), "Your Smiles,Your Tears" (Romberg)9.49. "Gus Gray — NewspaperCorrespondent"10. 0 Close down

7.0 p.m. "Bluey"7.25 Light Music.
8. 0 Bandstand: A programme ofLight " Ballads and OrchestralMusic (BBC feature)8.30 Light Classical Selections9.1 Grand Opera Excerpts9.48 Musical Miniatures
10. 0 Close down :

\

RZJ) GISBORNE980 ke. 306m. '

7.O0p.m. After dinner music7.30 London Piano Accordeon
7
Band
-45 Norman Long entertains8. 0 Light coneert programme9.2 ‘La Danza" by Rossini and"Funiculi Funicula," presentedby Miliza Korjus (soprano)9 "London Again" suite(Eric Coates) \
9.25 Variety10.0 Close down

S}Y/ CHRISTCHURCH)720 ke. 416m. |
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 36)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You. Work10.10 For My Lady: Thrills fromGreat Operas
10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Light music
12. 0 . bunch music. (12.15 and1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)1.20 Broadcast to Schools
‘2, 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Help for the Home Cook
2.45 kKhythm Parade
3. eG teue Hour: Sah cainy (vio-Hing) sho! ware "hae (vipa):
Tezetto, Op. 74 (Wvorak)"a! 0 Variety, Programme4:30 Light Orchestras.4.45 Children’s session

6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 "Answering New Zealano"
(U.S.A. programme)
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Merlyn Todd
(contralto),"Blood Red Ring’? (Mallinson),
‘"Dreary Steppe" (Gretchaninoy),"Sun Above Me" (Pergolesi)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Violin Sonatas":
Talks on how Social History has
Shaped them, illustrated by
Maurice Clare, with Frederick
Page at the Piano30 Chorus of the Hereford
Three Choirs Festival (1927)with the London Symphony Or-
chestra conducted by Sir Ed-ward Elgar,"A Breath of Our Inspiration"(from "The Music Makers’’)
(Elgar)
8.34 Recital of French OrganMusic by Dr. J. C. Bradshaw,
Frelude, Fugue and Variations
(Franck), "Angelus du _ Soir"(Bonnet), March upon a themeof Handel, "Lift Up Your. Heads"
(Guilmant) (From the Civic
Theatre)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Orchestral Nights: E.1.A.R.
Symphony Orchestra of Turin
Guest Artist: Toti dal Monte
10. O Masters in Lighter Mood |

11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN :

Syl ara]5. O p.m. Early Evening Music5.45 Tea Dance
6. 0 Concert Time
7. GO Light Listening8.0 Strike Up the Band!8.25 ‘Palace of Varieties" (BBC
programme)9. 1 Opera: "The Merry Wivesof Windsor" (Nicolai), Overture"When As a Child,’ Mistress
Ford’s Aria, ‘‘The Birds Singingin the Grove"9.22 Elizabeth Kochhann, Song
"of the Countess, "If I Pretend to
Play the Innocent Lamb"’
(Strauss) "
9.30 "Life of Cleopatra"
9.41 Varied Programme
10. O Fun Fare
10.30 Close down
-_-_---SlrST

7. 0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 36)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 A.C.E. Talk: " Making
Loose Covers"
10. O Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
3.06 Classical Programme
3.30 Miscellaneous Recordings
4.30 Dance Music4.55 For the Children: ‘Tales
by Uncle Remus’
5.45 Dinner Music
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Rhythm All the Time
7. 0 Around the Bandstands
7.16 Negro. Spirituals presented
by the Golden; Gate Quartet.7.26 Accent on Rhythm (BBC)
7.49 London Palladium Orches-
tra, 4‘Sousa on Parade"’
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 The Melody Lingers On
8.21 ‘Krazy Kapers"
8.46 Hit Parade
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Patricia Rossborough (pia-
nist), "A- Bouquet to Irving Ber-lin,’ ShLoye’s Last Word Is
"Spoken," "Ramona," "Because |
4 LOVE « Ls , ‘*9.33 "The Adventure o

Bt hae
10, 0 Close down

aN Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 36)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 A.C.E. Talk: "House Clean-
ing Recipes"’
10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady: World’sGreat Artists; Fernando Autori
(bass) >
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Music While You Work
3.30 Classical Hour: Featured
work: Symphony No. 3 in F
Major (Brahms)
4.30 Cafe Music
4.45 Children’s session
4.50 "The Search for the Golden
Boomerang"
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7.13 "Answering New Zealand"
Questions about America asked
by N.Z. listeners and answered
by Frederick March, Irving Bin-
nie- and John Kieran, in the
U.S.A.
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Norman Cloutier Orchestra
7.36 Harry Grattan and Horace
Percival, "Buying a Gun"(Grattan)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Harry Fryer and his Orch-
tra, "The Dancing Years’
(Novello)8.3 "Itma’: A Tommy Handley
Show
8.32 ‘Dad and Dave"
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Dr. Leo Blech and Wind
Instruments of State Opera
Orchestra, ‘Divertimento No. 9 for Wind In-
struments (Mozart)
9.33 Readings by Professor T.
D. Adams:
A Readers Anthology: "School-
masters"
10. 0 "Melody Cruise": DickColvin and his Music, featuring
Martha Maharey
10.20 Dance Music
10.45 "Uncle Sam presents:
U.S.A, Army, Air Forces Orch-
estra11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LENVO DUNEDIN1140 kc. 263 m.
5. Op.m. Variety
8. 0 For the Connoisseur
9. 0 Variety9.30 Dance music
10. O Meditation music
10.30 Close down

EIN 22 INVERCARGILL680 kc. 44] m.

= ° 7.45,845 a.m. London NewsCorrespondence School ses-Yaa (see ‘page 36)
9.309 Current Ceiling Prices12, 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
5. O Children’s session:. "Robin-
son Crusoe"
6.45 Echoes of Hawaii
6. 0 Budget of Sport from "The
Sportsman"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 "After dinner music
7.80 Gardening Talk7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:Artur Schnabel (piano) andLondon Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Dr. Malcolm sSar-
gent, Concerto No. 2 in B Flat

_* Major, Op. 19 (Beethoven)
8.57 Station notices9. 0 Newsree! and War Review9.25 Personalities on Parade:
Andrews Sisters
9.40 "Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Hyde"9.52 Regal Cinema Orchestra,"King of Jazz"
10. 0 Close,down


